

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 489

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 5, 8, 10, and 14, in each instance, strike the first comma and substitute “and”; in lines 6 and 8, in each instance, strike “, and employees of the sheriff’s office”; in line 10, strike “, and employee”; strike beginning with “including” in line 11 down through “Act;” in line 12; in lines 14 and 15, strike “, and employees of the sheriff’s office”; and in line 16, strike “with” and substitute “without”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 13, strike the first comma and substitute “or”.

On page 2 in line 13, on page 3 in lines 8 and 9, on page 4 in lines 3 and 4 and in line 7, and on page 5 in lines 5 and 6, in each instance, strike “, OR EMPLOYEE OF A SHERIFF’S OFFICE”.

On page 3 in line 8, on page 4 in lines 3 and 7, and on page 5 in line 5, in each instance, strike the first comma and substitute “OR”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 32, strike “(1)(iv)” and substitute “(2)”.